

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1229 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 21, reinstate "with loss of consciousness" and delete "requiring medical
1.3 assessment" and insert "or potential for a closed head injury or concussion without loss of
1.4 consciousness requiring a medical assessment by a health care professional"

1.5 Page 1, line 22, before "medical" insert "further"

1.6 Page 2, line 13, after "serious" insert "after an assessment"

1.7 Page 2, line 21, delete "Office of Ombudsman" and insert "ombudsman"

1.8 Page 2, line 22, delete "Office of Ombudsman" and insert "ombudsman"

1.9 Page 2, line 25, delete "2.11" and insert "2.53 (a)(1)(i)"

1.10 Page 3, line 8, delete "Notwithstanding any law to the contrary,"

1.11 Page 3, lines 11 to 14, reinstate the stricken language

1.12 Page 3, line 14, after "developmental disabilities" insert "and individuals served by the
1.13 Minnesota Sex Offender Program"

1.14 Page 3, line 15, delete the period and after "program" insert ", with the consent of the
1.15 client."

1.16 Page 3, line 32, reinstate "subject to the consent of the affected" and delete "at the request
1.17 of the"